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J. P. ASHCRAFT NO, 5403 WELL. (smg' 288 O, st"“"r&
390255 O.F.to 2235??

- Grant THetrict, Wetzel County, W. Vs.

By Pittsburzh & W. Va. Gas Co., Clarksburg, . Va.

On 1030 acres, (Map Loc. Littleton S.¥.1-2); surface and mineral '

rights owned by Marcella Coughlin, 503 Second $t., Faimmont,W.Va.

Drilled under permit #et-64, 1ssued Dec. 10. 1911,

®lewation, 1505 L,

13" conductor, 16%; 10" casing, 3U7'; 8i%, 1659'; 6-5/8", 24161,
Coal was encountered at 728-732, 865-809, 1113-1117, and 120k.1212°,
Gompletion revorted to Depts of Mynes March 16, 1932,

well was not shot.

Treshlwater at 1985.2005 and 2119—2127'

Gas well. 6-5/8&" hole,

Top. Bottom. Thickness.

Leam, dark, soft B & 3 3
Clay, red, soft 3 - 8 5
Rock, white, hard 8 - 16 8
Clay, dlue, soft . 16 - 30 14
Lime, white, orpen 30 - 65 35
Red rock, soft 55 - 70 5
Line, white, hard : . .70 - 98 28
Slate, dark, soft . 68 - 110 12
Lime, white, hard . 110 - 11 31
Slate, white, soft 141 - 165 24
Red rock, ogen - 165 - 173 8
Lime, white, hard 173 - 200 27
Slate, white, soft 200 - 216 16
Lime, white, hard 216 - 230 14
Red rock, open ‘ ,230 - 2h2 12
Slate, dark, soft 2 - 265 23
Lime, white, hard 265 - 278 13
Slate, white, soft 278 - 295 17
Lime, white, hard 295 - 308 13
Bed rock, open 308 - 329 21
Slate, white, soft - 329 - ash 25
Lime, white, open : 35!; - b2z 68
Lime, white, hard z - 18
Slate, white, soft 4o - hes 2g
Lime, white, open / 468 - usgs 17
Slate, dark, soft Lgs - 503 18
Lime, white, hard 503 - 520 17
Slate, dark, open H20 - 538 18
Slate, white, soft §38 -~ 620 82
Bed rock, soft 620 - gao 10
Lime, white, hard 630 - 5 15
Slate, white, soft , o5 - 660 15
Stfay sand, white, oven 660 - 682 22
Red rock, soft . ~ f 682 - @0 8
Lime, white, hard : : 690 - 703 13
Slate, dark, soft ) 703 - 722 19
Lime, white, hard 722 - 728 6
.Conl, black, soft and hard (Waynes-

burg) - 728 - 732 4
Slate,white, soft , 732 - 780 ug
Stray sand, white, hard . 780 - 810 30
Slate, dark, soft . - 810 - 817 7
Limestone, white, hard “ 817 - 830 13
Stray sand, white, soft 830 - 865 35

(OVER)



J« Po ASHCHAFT NO. 5403 WELL (Continued).

Tope. Bottom. Thickness,

“Toal, black, soft, Uniontown 865 - 869
Lime;. ﬁli’te‘ hard . 869 - 878 9
Slate, white, soft 878 - 897 19
Lime, white, open 897 - 912 : 15
Slate, dark, soft : o 912 - 940 28
Lime, white, hard 9o - 962 22
Slate, white, soft 962 -~ 981 19
Lime, white, hard | 981 - 1000 19
Slate, white, soft , 1000 - 1032 32
Lime, white, hard 1032 - 1060 28
Slate, white, soft , 1066 - 1066 6
Lime, white, hard 1066 - 1087 21
. Slate, dark, open 1087 - 1092 5
Lime, white, hard 1092~ 1105 13
Slate, dark, soft 1105 - 1113
“Toal, black, open (Sewickley) (show . ,
gas, 1113-17') (SLM, 1113!) 1113 - 1117 4
Lime, white, hard 1117 - 1145 og
Slate, white, soft 1145 - 1198 53

Stray sand, white, soft 1198 - 1204 6
.~Coal, black, soft, Pittsburgh (gas, . _
1204-08¢, 6/10 W. in ™) (SLH, .

1204¢+) 1204 - 1212 8
Slate, white, soft 1212 - 1243 31
Red rock, soft 1243 - 12u48 5
Lime, white, hard : 1248 - 1285 7
3late, white, soft 1285 - 1333 g

~farphy Sand, white, open 1333 - 1360 27
S5late, white, soft 1360 - 1392 32
Lime, white, hard and close 1 -1 20
Slate, white, soft 1812 - 1470 58
Red rock, soft 1470 - 1505 35
Lime, white, hard 1505 — 1528 23
Slate, white, soft 1528 - 1560 32
Lime, white, open 1560 ~ 1575 15

,Little Dunkard Sand, white, soft 1575 - 1618 43
Slate, dark, soft 1618~ 1654 36

_-Big Dunkard Sand, white, hard (gas.,
1665-67¢, 4/10 w. in 3"; (siM,

1659') 1654 - 1705 51
Slate, dark, soft 1705 - 1752 47
Lime, white, soft 1752 - 1790 38

_Aigg Sand, white, hard 1790 - 1860 70
Slate, dark, soft 1860 - 18 5
Stray sand, white, soft 1865 - 19 39
Slate, white, soft 1904 - 19l 37

~1gt Salt Sand, white, hard (gas, ,

1955-57¢; 8/10 ¥, in 1%) 1941 - 1972 31
Slate, dark, soft 1972 - 1982 10

" 2nd S&lt Sand, white, hard Tt 1982 — 1985 3

2nd Salt Sand, white, soft (water,!

[ 3
1985-2005'; 10 bailers p/hr.) 1985 - 2005 20
2nd Salt Sand, white, oven (2005 - 2105 100
Slate, dark, soft 2105 - 2117 12
~“3rd 8alt Sand, white, hard (hole _
full water at 2119-2127*); 2117 - 2235 118
Lime, white, open 2235 - 2270 35

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)



J.» B. ASHCRAFT NO. 5403 WELL (Concluded) (Page 3).

Top. Bottom. Thickness.

slate, white, soft 2270 - 2280 10
Red rock, zoft 2280 - 2309 29
slate, white, soft (SLM at 2416') 2309 - 2339 30
~¥axton Send, white, hard 2339 - 2377 . 38
Slate, white, soft . 2377 - 2387 10
YLime, white, hard Lifk Uime 2387 - 2hoo 13
~Pencil slate, dark, soft and open 2400 2L05 5
.Big Lime, white, hard and close 2405 - 2470 65
_Eig Injun Sand, yellow, hard {soft,
2510 %o 2570%) 2470 - 2636 166
Slate, dark, soft 2636 - 2641 5
_Squaw 32nd, yellow, hard 2641 - 2675 34
Slate, dark, soft 2675 - 2752 17
Lime-Shells, white, sofi 2752 - 27719 27
Slate, derk, soft 2779 - 2785 o
Lime, white, hard 2785 -~ 2796 11
Slate, white, soft 2796 - 2802 6
Lime, white, hard and gritty 2802 - 2395 93
Slate, dark, soft 2895 - 3000 105
~8antz Sand, white, hard and close 3000 - 3018 18
Slate, white, soft 3018 - 3050 32
Lime, white, open 3050 - 3068 18
Slate, white, soft 3068 - 3105 37
Piok rock, cpen 3105 - 3129 24
Slate, white, soft 1129 - 3130 61
Lime, white, broken 3190 - 3205 15
Slate, white, soft (SIM, 3225') 3205 - 3225 20
Slate, pink, soft © 3225 - 3245 20

Jaordon Sand, whiteé, soft and hard
(gas, 3265-70%, 12/10 W. in %)
(gas, 3280-86', 9/10 W. in 2%)

(siM, 3267%) 3245 - 3295 50
Slate, white, soft 3295 - 3329 34
~Ath Sand, white, hard 3329 - 3340 1
Slate, white, soft 3340 - 3380 40
Lime, white, open , 3380 - 3395 15
Slate, white, soft 3395 --33“0 45
Lime, white, soft 3440 -~ 3460 20
Slate, white, soft M50 - 3498 38
Lime, white, open 98 - 3520 22
S8late, white, soft 3520 - 3561 41
Lime, white, hard and gritty 561 - 3570 9
Slate, white, soft 3570 - 3634 o4
Total depth 3634

(Final test, 5/10 ¥, in 2%)













